502382977 06/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INEOS FLUOR HOLDINGS LIMITED	09/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEXICHEM AMANCO HOLDING S.A. DE C.V.	
Street Address:	RIO SAN JAVIER NO. 10 VIVEROS DEL RIO	
City:	TLALNEPANTLA	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	54060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13854726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2627831211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-783-1300

Email:rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 26618

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9404.20946-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Fleis
Signature:	/Patrick J. Fleis/
Date:	06/13/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=110928 Assignment for Recordal#page1.tif source=110928 Assignment for Recordal#page2.tif source=110928 Assignment for Recordal#page3.tif source=110928 Assignment for Recordal#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030605 FRAME: 0200

P \$40.00 13854726

502382977

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the Z&TL day of SEPT two thousand and eleven

BETWEEN

- (1) INEOS Fluor Holdings Limited of The Heath, Runcom, Cheshire, WA7 4QF (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part; and
- (2) Mexichem Amanco Holding, S.A. de C.V. of Rio San Javier No. 10, Viveros del Rio, Tlalnepantla, C.P. 54060, Mexico (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor and beneficial owner of the patents and patent applications set out in the appended schedule (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents and Patent Applications").
- (B) The parties hereto have agreed that the Assignor's rights in the Patents and Patent Applications should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED

- In consideration of the sum of £5.00 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) and Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS with full title guarantee absolutely and free from any licences, charges or other encumbrances:-
 - All right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Patent Applications (including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof) to the intent that grant of any patents thereon shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee TOGETHER WITH all rights and powers arising or accruing therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of any published specification of the Patents and Patent Applications prior to the date hereof; and
 - 1.2 The right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patents or similar protection throughout the word in respect of any Invention claimed in the Patents and Patent Applications including the right to claim priority therefrom to the intent that the grant of any patents or similar protection shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee.
- 2. The Assignor agrees that at the request of the Assignee it will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents (including the making of or deposing to any declaration or oath) as may reasonably be necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder, to secure registration of this

PATENT

REEL: 030605 FRAME: 0201

Assignment at the relevant Patent Offices and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Patents and Patent Applications.

 The parties agree that this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and hereby submit to the nonexclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts.

IN WITNESS of these matters this document has been executed by the parties on the date set out at the beginning of this Assignment.

Signed by Harry Deans

duly authorised for and on behalf of

INEOS Fluor Holdings Limited

Signed by Gareth Robinson

duly authorised for and on behalf of

Mexichem Amanco Holding, S.A. de C.V.

C.C. ROBER

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Patent Applications Nos.
EP	06820560.8 06820572.3 06820564.0 06820565.7 07824005.8
Hong Kong	10104361.1 09112055.8 10104360.2 11107728.1 11108048.2 11106757.7 10105021.0 11108211.3 10110181.6 11103126.8
india	5301/DELNP/2008 5212/DELNP/2008 5287/DELNP/2008 5275/DELNP/2008 7983/DELNP/2007
Japan	2009-542198 2009-530937 2010-502571 2009-505954 2008-545102 2008-545112 2008-545104 2008-545105 2009-514902 2011-29940
Korea	2009-7012708 2009-7006824 2009-7023484 2011-1109 2007-7025902 2005-7015176
Malaysia	PI20092492 PI20094256

PATENT

REEL: 030605 FRAME: 0203

Mexico	MX/a/2009/006433 MX/a/2008-015858 MX/a/2009/003586 MX/a/2009/010833
South Africa	2009/04246 2009/07038 2007/08460
UK	0719989.6 0818721.3 0918069.6
US	12/448324 12/311540 12/297024 12/086566 12/308327

RECORDED: 06/13/2013

HDOG

PATENT

REEL: 030605 FRAME: 0204